TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orthosize, LLC		109/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomet Manufacturing Corp.	
Street Address:	56 E. Bell Drive	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46582	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85133718	ORTHOSIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: palanglois@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490T-500004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey D. Aurini
Signature:	/Geoffrey D. Aurini/
Date:	10/15/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

840.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ORTHOSIZE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having an address of 939 W. Madison, Unit 306, Chicago, Illinois 60607 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Ser. No.

Date of Filing

ORTHOSIZE

85/133,718

September 20, 2010

WHEREAS, BIOMET MANUFACTURING CORP., an Indiana corporation, having an address of 56 E. Bell Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46582 ("Assignee"), has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said ORTHOSIZE trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ORTHOSIZE, LLC, does hereby assign unto BIOMET MANUFACTURING CORP., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said application, and any registration resulting thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements for the above-entitled trademark.

	Orohosize LLC
Dated Sept 13th, 2012	Orbhosize LLC Paul Beck By: Paue Beck
	Title: President
State of GEORGIA) SS.	
County of FULTON)	
executed the foregoing instrument and	who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purpose therein set forth.	Hell from
A COLAN	Notary Public County, State of Georgia My Commission Expires: 03/14/2016
17079765.1	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/15/2012 REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0295